Final

UCLA (2-2)
Oregon State (0-3)
Scoring Summary
1st Quarter

3 4 T
0 6 27
9 0 19

ORST FG Trevor Romaine kicked a 25-yard field goal 2:58
17 PLAYS, 82 YARDS, TOP 7:46 OREGON STATE 3-0
UCLA TD Richard Brehaut passed to Taylor Embree down the middle for 22 yard

gain (Jeff Locke made PAT)

3 PLAYS, 80 YARDS, TOP 1:22 UCLA 7-3

2nd Quarter

1:36

UCLA TD Richard Brehaut rushed to the left for 5 yard gain (Jeff Locke made

PAT) 10:22

7 PLAYS, 46 YARDS, TOP 3:12 UCLA 14-3

(RESULT FROM INT RET)

UCLA TD Jordon James rushed to the right for 4 yard gain (Jeff Locke made PAT)

4:05

1 PLAY, 4 YARDS, TOP 0:05 UCLA 21-3

(RESULT FROM FUM REC)

ORST TD Jeff Locke punt. Jordan Poyer returned punt for 85 yards (Trevor

Romaine made PAT) 0:13

5 PLAYS, 17 YARDS, TOP 1:28 UCLA 21-10

3rd Quarter

ORST FG Trevor Romaine kicked a 30-yard field goal 11:49

9 PLAYS, 67 YARDS, TOP 3:11 UCLA 21-13

ORST TD Sean Mannion passed to Jordan Bishop to the right for 45 yard gain (2pt
attempt failed, Sean Mannion pass to James Rodgers) 0:00

5 PLAYS, 61 YARDS, TOP 2:08 UCLA 21-19

4th Quarter

UCLA TD Anthony Barr rushed up the middle for 1 yard gain (Jeff Locke missed

PAT) 6:15

9 PLAYS, 65 YARDS, TOP 4:15 UCLA 27-19

Team Stats

First Downs
Plays-Net Yards
Rushes-Yds
Passing Yds
Passes

Punts
Fumbles-Lost
Penalties-Yds
Sacks

Time of Poss.

Individual Stats

RUSHING

UCLA
17
61-357
49-211
146
7-12-0
4-201
0-0
4-40
1-3
30:51

ORST
22
69-375
29-88
287
24-40-1
3-159
3-1
3-30
2-10
29:3

UCLA: Derrick Coleman 20-100, Malcolm Jones 9-38, Johnathan Franklin 6-36,
Jordon James 3-29, Richard Brehaut 8-10, Anthony Barr 1-1, Team 2--3
Markus Wheaton 4-31, Terron Ward 13-26,

ORST: Jovan Stevenson 7-47,
Jordan Jenkins 1-0, Brandin Cooks 1--1,

PASSING

UCLA: Richard Brehaut 7-11-146-0,

ORST: Sean Mannion 24-40-287-1

RECEIVING
UCLA: Nelson Rosario 4-48,
ORST: Markus Wheaton 7-83,

Jordan Bishop 3-69, Jordan Jenkins 2-13,

James Rodgers 1--3, Sean Mannion 2--12

Josh Smith 0-1-0-0

Josh Smith 2-76, Taylor Embree 1-22
James Rodgers 5-76, Joe Halahuni 5-26,

Terron Ward 1-10, Brandin Cooks 1-10



