1
 2
 3
 4

 7
 14
 0
 6
Final т UCLA (2-2) 27 Oregon State (0-3) 3 7 9 0 19 Scoring Summary 1st Quarter ORST FG Trevor Romaine kicked a 25-yard field goal 2:58 17 PLAYS, 82 YARDS, TOP 7:46 OREGON STATE 3-0 UCLA TD Richard Brehaut passed to Taylor Embree down the middle for 22 yard gain (Jeff Locke made PAT) 1:36 3 PLAYS, 80 YARDS, TOP 1:22 UCLA 7-3 2nd Quarter UCLA TD Richard Brehaut rushed to the left for 5 yard gain (Jeff Locke made PAT) 10:22 7 PLAYS, 46 YARDS, TOP 3:12 UCLA 14-3 (RESULT FROM INT RET) UCLA TD Jordon James rushed to the right for 4 yard gain (Jeff Locke made PAT) 4:05 1 PLAY, 4 YARDS, TOP 0:05 UCLA 21-3 (RESULT FROM FUM REC) ORST TD Jeff Locke punt. Jordan Poyer returned punt for 85 yards (Trevor Romaine made PAT) 0:13 5 PLAYS, 17 YARDS, TOP 1:28 UCLA 21-10 3rd Quarter ORST FG Trevor Romaine kicked a 30-yard field goal 11:49 9 PLAYS, 67 YARDS, TOP 3:11 UCLA 21-13 ORST TD Sean Mannion passed to Jordan Bishop to the right for 45 yard gain (2pt attempt failed, Sean Mannion pass to James Rodgers) 0:00 5 PLAYS, 61 YARDS, TOP 2:08 UCLA 21-19 4th Quarter UCLA TD Anthony Barr rushed up the middle for 1 yard gain (Jeff Locke missed PAT) 6:15

9 PLAYS, 65 YARDS, TOP 4:15 UCLA 27-19

Team Stats

First Downs Plays-Net Yards Rushes-Yds Passing Yds Passes Punts	UCLA 17 61-357 49-211 146 7-12-0 4-201	ORST 22 69-375 29-88 287 24-40-1 3-159
5		201
Passes	7-12-0	24 - 40 - 1
Punts	4-201	3-159
Fumbles-Lost	0-0	3-1
Penalties-Yds	4-40	3-30
Sacks	1-3	2-10
Time of Poss.	30:51	29 : 3

Individual Stats

RUSHING

UCLA: Derrick Coleman 20-100, Malcolm Jones 9-38, Johnathan Franklin 6-36, Jordon James 3-29, Richard Brehaut 8-10, Anthony Barr 1-1, Team 2--3 ORST: Jovan Stevenson 7-47, Markus Wheaton 4-31, Terron Ward 13-26, Jordan Jenkins 1-0, Brandin Cooks 1--1, James Rodgers 1--3, Sean Mannion 2--12 PASSING UCLA: Richard Brehaut 7-11-146-0, Josh Smith 0-1-0-0 ORST: Sean Mannion 24-40-287-1 RECEIVING UCLA: Nelson Rosario 4-48, Josh Smith 2-76, Taylor Embree 1-22 ORST: Markus Wheaton 7-83, James Rodgers 5-76, Joe Halahuni 5-26, Jordan Bishop 3-69, Jordan Jenkins 2-13, Terron Ward 1-10, Brandin Cooks 1-10